

Present: Smt. Rupanjana Chakarborty

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court in-charge, PaschimMedinipur.

Order no. 08, date-03.01.2022

Today is fixed for production.

In view of High Court's notification no. 5361, dt. 01.01.2022 as complied with the direction of Ld. District Judge, Paschim Medinipur vide establishment order no.1, dt.02.01.2022. the court will be functioned through virtual mode and in restricted manner maintaining with Covid protocol.

Accused Mohan Roy is produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date. Fixed 07.01.2022 for hearing of bail petition and 17.01.2022 for production of accused.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur.