

POCSO CASE NO. 81/2021

Order no. 15, dt. 14.02.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and supply of copy.
In view of Hon'ble High Court's notification no. 193G, dt. 13.01.2022 and subsequent notification No. 398G, dt. 01.02.2022 alongwith establishment order no. 15, dt. 02.02.2022 of Ld. District Judge, Paschim Medinipur the court is running through hybrid mode permitting physical appearance of Ld. Advocate as well as virtual mode maintaing Covid Protocol.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Copy be supplied this day.

Fix 18.04.2022 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur